PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Rasch-Menges	06/21/2007
Paul Jansen	06/29/2007
Hans-Peter Haar	06/26/2007
Andreas Poredda	07/02/2007
Ulrich Haueter	06/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11763004	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

┰

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROP 0009 PA/37554.12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Jividen	

PATENT REEL: 019570 FRAME: 0640

500316855

340 00 1176

Total Attachments: 6
source=ROP0009PA_AssignmentInventorstoGmbH#page1.tif
source=ROP0009PA_AssignmentInventorstoGmbH#page2.tif
source=ROP0009PA_AssignmentInventorstoGmbH#page3.tif
source=ROP0009PA_AssignmentInventorstoGmbH#page4.tif
source=ROP0009PA_AssignmentInventorstoGmbH#page5.tif
source=ROP0009PA_AssignmentInventorstoGmbH#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019570 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JÜRGEN RASCH-MENGES of Schwetzingen, Germany, PAUL JANSEN of Mannheim, Germany, HANS-PETER HAAR of Wiesloch, Germany, ULRICH HAUETER of Grosshöchstetten, Switzerland, and ANDREAS POREDDA of Mannheim, Germany invented certain new and useful DIABETES CARE SYSTEM FOR DETECTION OF AN ANALYTE AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVE DATA TRANSMISSION for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on June 14, 2007, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/763,004</u>

☑ Attorney Docket No. ROP 0009 PA/WP23839US;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Roche Diagnostics GmbH** a corporation of Germany, with a place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, Mannheim 68305, Germany, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

-1-

Date: 21. June 2007

Jürgen Rasch-Menges

Jürgen Rasch-Menges

WITNESS HOW T KNUME Print Name: HANS J. KUHR Address: PERREYSTR. 30 68219 HANNHEIM DATE: 21-JUNE-2007

Date:	29	June	2007
Date:	29	June	2007

WITNESS

Print Name: Havling Serr Address: Lintpoldstr. SS 67063 Luchrigstinfer DATE: _S

Date:	26	Jime	2007
		7	

HANS-PETER HAAR
WITNESS Print Name: ROCF Wallen We a

Address: Ladvig-Roch-Str.4
D-68163 Manheim
DATE: 26. June 2007

Date:	28.	June	2007
			,

U. Havel

ULRICH HAUETER

WITNESS_ F- Little

Print Name: Florian Kuhni

Address: Schmieden gasse 19
3400 Burgdorf

DATE: 28.06.2007

Date: 02. July 2002

ANDREAS POREDDA

WITNESS_

Print Name: Annette Haaf

Address: ___

Krähenweg 1a 68307 Mannheim, DE July 09, 2007